	4 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	SUNLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Veri-Tek Inc.	Name: Veri-Tek International Corp.	
veil-lev lic.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger	50120 Pontiac Trail	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 50120 Pontiac Trail	
•		
Other Corrective (Reel 9477 Frame 0726 to correct company name)		
0/20 to correct company name,	City: Wixom State: MI Zip: 48393	
Execution Date: 09/18/1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💢 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A, Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	6,170,326 issued 01/09/2001	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Benita J. Rohm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
illerial Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: ROHM & MONSANTO, P.L.C.		
	50-0720	
660 Woodward Ave., Suite 1525		
City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48226	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Benita J. Rohm	November 21, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Nov-21-03 01:33pm From-ROHM & MONSANTO PLC	+313-965-1951 T-798 P.05/08 F-092
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC(OMB Ng. 9851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1CET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□□▼ 10084	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James C. Juranitch Eric J. Lewis Lawrence C. Theisz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XD No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1978 SEP 25 PH 12: 38 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Veri-Tek Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 62 10
Assignment	Street Address: 24395 Indoplex Circle
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Farmington Hill:State: MI ZIP: 48395
Execution Date: September 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 및 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/107,096 : June 29, 1998	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Benita J. Rohm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40_00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	知 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ROHM & MONSANTO, PLC	8. Deposit account number:
660 Woodward Ave., Suite 1525	13–3406

City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

09/29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000124 133406 09107096

40.00 CH.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

iria Origin**ai Gocum**ari.

Benita J. Rohm

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

<u>September 22, 1998</u>

Date

T-798 P.06/08 F-092

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James C. Juranitch, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 2251 Shankin, Walled Lake, Michigan 48390; Eric J. Lewis, a citizen of The United States, whose post office address is 11767 Burgoyne, Brighton, Michigan, 48114; and Lawrence C. Theiss; a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 16268 Houghton, Livonia. Michigan, 48154; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, has invented certain new and useful improvements relating to:

THEISZ 1.2.

Signal Processing System for Energy Transfer Arrangement Under Test

described in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 29, 1998 as Serial No. 09/107,096;

WHEREAS, Assignors, the said inventors, are the sole and exclusive inventors of said improvements, and

WHEREAS, VERI-TEK INC., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a principal place of business in 24395 Indoplex Circle, Livonia Hills, Michigan, 48395, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring a formal assignment of the interest in and to the aforementioned improvements, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues or said Letters Patent, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and advantage, and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories, and foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

AND, Assignors hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said Assignee.

of the entire interest herein, and hereby covenants that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith;

AND, Assignors further hereby covenants and agrees that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, divisional Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue and procuring thereof, and for filing of such disclaimers;

AND, Assignors does further covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or to the history thereof, as may be known to them, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal.

Maria C. Turanitah

James C. Juranitch

Dated: 9/18/98

FMLS.VT6

STATE OF MICHIGAN

ss:

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

)

On this day of Airgust, 1998, before me personally appeared James C. Juranitch to me personally known to be the individual(s) described hereinabove who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the reason and purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2002

My Commission Expires:

PATENT

REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 3

Ence I Lew (L.S.)	
Eric J. Lewis	
Dated: 9/18/98	
awrence C. Fleia (L.S.)	
awrence C. Theiss THE/SZ Dated: 9-18-98	
als.VT6	
TATE OF MICHIGAN) SS:
OUNTY OF OAKLAND)
n this day of August, 1998, before n dividual(s) described hereinabove who executed the same for the reason and purpose	me personally appeared Eric J. Lewis to me personally known to be the cuted the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she therein set forth.
	Notary Public
EAL)	KAREN L MCLAUGHLIN Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2002 My Commission Expires:
	Haven I Modaughlin acting in Outland Court
ATE OF MICHIGAN)
DUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS:)
	ne personally appeared Lawrence C. Theiss to me personally known to be secuted the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she
ecuted the same for the reason and purpose	therein set forth.
	Notary Public
EAL)	XAREN C MOLAUGALOS Sector Plana, Mayora Dount, Lui
, - -	and the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second seco
	My Commission Expires:
	Karen Je Withaushlin

PATENT 9/18/98
REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0272



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 25, 1999

PTAS

ROHM & MONSANTO, PLC BENITA J. ROHM 660 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 1525 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/25/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9477/0726

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

JURANITCH, JAMES C.

DOC DATE: 09/18/1998

ASSIGNOR:

LEWIS, ERIC J.

DOC DATE: 09/18/1998

ASSIGNOR:

THEISZ, LAWRENCE C.

DOC DATE: 09/18/1998

ASSIGNEE:

VERI-TEK INC.

24395 INDOPLEX CIRCLE

FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48395

SERIAL NUMBER: 09107096

FILING DATE: 06/29/1998 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

REEL: 014146 FRAME: 0273

PATENT

v-21-03 01:33pm From-ROHM & MONSANTO PLC

+313-965-1951 T-798 P.04/08 F-092

9477/0726 PAGE 2

LAWAN FLETCHER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ROHM & MONSANTO, P.L.C.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAWYERS
First National Building
660 Woodward Avenue, Ste. 1525
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-3518

BENITA J. ROHM REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY INITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OF COUNSEL:
MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE, P.L.C.

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE STATE OF NEW JERSEY STATE OF MICHIGAN

TELEPHONE (313) 965-1976 TELECOPIER (313) 965-1951

November 21, 2003

TRILECOPHER LETTER

Total Pages 8

To :

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICE

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Telecopier No.

703-306-5995

Re

U.S. Patent No. 6,170,326 issued January 9, 2001

Entitled: Signal Processing System for Energy Transfer Arrangement

Under Test

By: James C. Juranitch, Robert D. Olschefski, and Lawrence C.

Theisz

Our Reference: VT6-105883-008

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a Right Fax Transmission from Fax Number 313-965-1951. We would appreciate acknowledgment of receipt by return.

Please record the annexed Corrective Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and attached Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document and return same to the correspondence addressee.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Benita J. Rohm

BJR:rk:fx-cvr-asncor.VT6 enc.

RECORDED: 11/21/2003